



LEE'S SUMMIT MISSOURI

This is an unofficial bid tabulation.

Bid No. 20231683-C

Project: Water Main Replacement-FY16

Bid Opening Date and Time: February 23, 2017 2:00 p.m.

BIDDER	BID PRICE (BASE BID AND 3 ALTERNATES)
Wiedenmann, Inc.	\$1,578,840.00
Pyramid Excavation & Construction, Inc.	\$2,579,598.00
Lamke Trenching and Excavating, Inc.	\$2,932,295.00
Horseshoe Construction, Inc.	\$3,761,437.50

Engineer's Estimate = \$2,241,712.05
Recommended Award Amount = \$1,578,840.00

This is an unofficial bid tabulation.

Bid No. 20231683-C
 Project: Water Main Replacement-FY16
 Bid Opening Date and Time: February 23, 2017 2:00 p.m.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty.	BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
				Wiedenmann, Inc. Belton, MO		Pyramid Excavation Kanssa City, MO		Lamke Trenching and Excavating, Inc. Marthasville, MO	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$220,250.00	\$220,250.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00
4	POTHOLING WATER MAIN	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
5	WATER LINE PIPE - 2" HDPE	LF	1361	\$37.00	\$50,357.00	\$105.00	\$142,905.00	\$74.00	\$100,714.00
6	WATER LINE PIPE - 6" PVC	LF	7685	\$67.00	\$514,895.00	\$125.00	\$960,625.00	\$125.00	\$960,625.00
7	WATER LINE PIPE - 8" PVC	LF	2215	\$90.00	\$199,350.00	\$135.00	\$299,025.00	\$138.00	\$305,670.00
8	LOWERING WATER MAIN - 6"	LF	36	\$342.00	\$12,312.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$185.00	\$6,660.00
9	LOWERING WATER MAIN - 8"	LF	24	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$155.00	\$3,720.00	\$275.00	\$6,600.00
10	WATER SERVICE LINE - 3/4" and 1" COPPER	LF	335	\$32.00	\$10,720.00	\$35.00	\$11,725.00	\$44.00	\$14,740.00
11	WATER SERVICE - RE-CONNECTIONS (ALL SIZES)	EA	171	\$520.00	\$88,920.00	\$1,250.00	\$213,750.00	\$1,117.00	\$191,007.00
12	WATER METER WELL	EA	29	\$586.00	\$16,994.00	\$750.00	\$21,750.00	\$488.00	\$14,152.00
13	WATER METER WELL ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$342.00	\$684.00
14	WATER METER RELOCATION WITH REUSE OF EXISTING WATER	EA	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00
15	WATER LINE VALVE - 6" GATE	EA	27	\$1,290.00	\$34,830.00	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$985.00	\$26,595.00
16	WATER LINE VALVE - 8" GATE	EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,354.00	\$10,832.00
17	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WITH NEW HYDRANT)	EA	16	\$3,750.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,104.00	\$65,664.00
18	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,865.00	\$7,460.00
19	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	493	\$120.00	\$59,160.00	\$65.00	\$32,045.00	\$144.00	\$70,992.00
20	DRIVEWAYS - CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL	SY	167	\$94.00	\$15,698.00	\$60.00	\$10,020.00	\$110.00	\$18,370.00
21	DRIVEWAYS - GRAVEL RESIDENTIAL	SY	146	\$17.00	\$2,482.00	\$12.00	\$1,752.00	\$28.00	\$4,088.00
22	BRICK PAVEMENT	SF	16	\$68.00	\$1,088.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00
23	CURB AND GUTTER (ALL TYPES)	LF	135	\$59.00	\$7,965.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$45.00	\$6,075.00
24	SIDEWALK - CONCRETE	SY	309	\$68.00	\$21,012.00	\$55.00	\$16,995.00	\$94.00	\$29,046.00
25	ADA RAMPS - TYPE A	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,155.00	\$2,310.00
26	ADA RAMPS - TYPE B	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00
27	FENCE REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	LF	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
28	SOD	SY	5862	\$8.50	\$49,827.00	\$6.00	\$35,172.00	\$15.00	\$87,930.00
29	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
Total for Base Bid Items				\$1,258,690.00	\$1,258,690.00	\$2,044,079.00	\$2,044,079.00	\$2,302,514.00	\$2,302,514.00

Alternate No. 1, NE Grant St. and Grant Ct.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty.	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
31	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$15,840.00	\$15,840.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
32	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
33	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
34	POTHOLING WATER MAIN	EA	2	\$830.00	\$1,660.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
35	WATER LINE PIPE - 2" HDPE	LF	248	\$63.00	\$15,624.00	\$85.00	\$21,080.00	\$74.00	\$18,352.00
36	WATER LINE PIPE - 6" PVC	LF	791	\$70.00	\$55,370.00	\$125.00	\$98,875.00	\$125.00	\$98,875.00
37	LOWERING WATER MAIN - 6"	LF	48	\$280.00	\$13,440.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$185.00	\$8,880.00
38	WATER SERVICE - RE-CONNECTIONS (ALL SIZES)	EA	17	\$550.00	\$9,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$22,950.00	\$1,117.00	\$18,989.00
39	WATER METER WELL	EA	17	\$582.00	\$9,894.00	\$750.00	\$12,750.00	\$488.00	\$8,296.00
40	WATER LINE VALVE - 6" GATE	EA	8	\$1,221.00	\$9,768.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$985.00	\$7,880.00
41	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WITH NEW HYDRANT)	EA	2	\$3,808.00	\$7,616.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,104.00	\$8,208.00
42	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$1,284.00	\$1,284.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00
43	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	12	\$166.00	\$1,992.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$144.00	\$1,728.00
44	CURB AND GUTTER (ALL TYPES)	LF	30	\$63.00	\$1,890.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
45	SIDEWALK - CONCRETE	SY	79	\$53.00	\$4,187.00	\$55.00	\$4,345.00	\$94.00	\$7,426.00
46	ADA RAMPS - TYPE B	EA	1	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00
47	SOD	SY	353	\$8.50	\$3,000.50	\$6.00	\$2,118.00	\$15.00	\$5,295.00
48	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$306.00	\$306.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,492.00	\$1,492.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Alternate No. 1 Bid Items				\$154,818.50	\$207,148.00	\$248,169.00			

Alternate No. 2, NE Warrington Ct.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty.	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
50	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
51	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
52	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
53	WATER LINE PIPE - 2" HDPE	LF	201	\$46.50	\$9,346.50	\$85.00	\$17,085.00	\$74.00	\$14,874.00
54	WATER LINE PIPE - 6" PVC	LF	494	\$73.00	\$36,062.00	\$125.00	\$61,750.00	\$125.00	\$61,750.00
55	WATER SERVICE LINE - 3/4" and 1" COPPER	LF	45	\$34.00	\$1,530.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$44.00	\$1,980.00
56	WATER SERVICE - RE-CONNECTIONS (ALL SIZES)	EA	17	\$614.00	\$10,438.00	\$1,350.00	\$22,950.00	\$1,117.00	\$18,989.00
57	RAISE WATER METER	EA	1	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
58	WATER LINE VALVE - 8" GATE	EA	2	\$1,478.00	\$2,956.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,354.00	\$2,708.00
59	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WITH NEW HYDRANT)	EA	2	\$3,808.00	\$7,616.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,104.00	\$8,208.00
60	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$1,435.00	\$1,435.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00
61	SIDEWALK - CONCRETE	SY	68	\$64.00	\$4,352.00	\$55.00	\$3,740.00	\$94.00	\$6,392.00
62	SOD	SY	274	\$8.50	\$2,329.00	\$6.00	\$1,644.00	\$15.00	\$4,110.00
63	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$789.00	\$789.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,492.00	\$1,492.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Alternate No. 2 Bid Items				\$92,735.50	\$128,744.00	\$173,151.00			

Alternate No. 3, NE Woods Chapel Road

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty.	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
65	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
66	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
67	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
68	WATER LINE PIPE - 2" HDPE	LF	1236	\$17.00	\$21,012.00	\$105.00	\$129,780.00	\$74.00	\$91,464.00
69	WATER LINE PIPE - 8" PVC	LF	395	\$65.00	\$25,675.00	\$135.00	\$53,325.00	\$138.00	\$54,510.00
70	WATER SERVICE - RE-CONNECTIONS (ALL SIZES)	EA	2	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,117.00	\$2,234.00
71	WATER LINE VALVE - 8" GATE	EA	1	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,354.00	\$1,354.00
72	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WITH NEW HYDRANT)	EA	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,104.00	\$4,104.00
73	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00
74	SOD	SY	62	\$8.50	\$527.00	\$6.00	\$372.00	\$15.00	\$930.00
75	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
76	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,492.00	\$1,492.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Alternate No. 3 Bid Items				\$72,596.00	\$199,627.00	\$208,461.00	\$2,579,598.00	\$2,932,295.00	

Total Base Bid and all Alternates

\$1,578,840.00

\$2,579,598.00

\$2,932,295.00

This is an unofficial bid tabulation.

Bid No. 20231683-C

Project: Water Main Replacement-FY16

Bid Opening Date and Time: Fevruary 23, 2017 2:00 p.m.

		BIDDER			BIDDER			BIDDER		
		Horseshoe Construction, Inc. La Porte, TX			Engineer's Estimate					
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty.	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$143,142.58	\$143,142.58			
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$36,216.80	\$36,216.80			
3	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,153.41	\$45,153.41			
4	POTHOLING WATER MAIN	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,323.30	\$2,646.60			
5	WATER LINE PIPE - 2" HDPE	LF	1361	\$100.00	\$136,100.00	\$41.56	\$56,563.16			
6	WATER LINE PIPE - 6" PVC	LF	7685	\$152.00	\$1,168,120.00	\$100.78	\$774,494.30			
7	WATER LINE PIPE - 8" PVC	LF	2215	\$215.00	\$476,225.00	\$104.60	\$231,689.00			
8	LOWERING WATER MAIN - 6"	LF	36	\$265.00	\$9,540.00	\$168.85	\$6,078.60			
9	LOWERING WATER MAIN - 8"	LF	24	\$375.00	\$9,000.00	\$234.91	\$5,637.84			
10	WATER SERVICE LINE - 3/4" and 1" COPPER	LF	335	\$60.00	\$20,100.00	\$43.09	\$14,435.15			
11	WATER SERVICE - RE-CONNECTIONS (ALL SIZES)	EA	171	\$2,000.00	\$342,000.00	\$840.66	\$143,752.86			
12	WATER METER WELL	EA	29	\$900.00	\$26,100.00	\$352.83	\$10,232.07			
13	WATER METER WELL ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$382.25	\$764.50			
14	WATER METER RELOCATION WITH REUSE OF EXISTING WATER	EA	3	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$903.75	\$2,711.25			
15	WATER LINE VALVE - 6" GATE	EA	27	\$4,500.00	\$121,500.00	\$1,014.93	\$27,403.11			
16	WATER LINE VALVE - 8" GATE	EA	8	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,391.41	\$11,131.28			
17	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WITH NEW HYDRANT)	EA	16	\$7,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$4,563.42	\$73,014.72			
18	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,876.42	\$7,505.68			
19	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	493	\$275.00	\$135,575.00	\$153.60	\$75,724.80			
20	DRIVEWAYS - CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL	SY	167	\$250.00	\$41,750.00	\$100.24	\$16,740.08			
21	DRIVEWAYS - GRAVEL RESIDENTIAL	SY	146	\$175.00	\$25,550.00	\$29.15	\$4,255.90			
22	BRICK PAVEMENT	SF	16	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00			
23	CURB AND GUTTER (ALL TYPES)	LF	135	\$75.00	\$10,125.00	\$48.82	\$6,590.70			
24	SIDEWALK - CONCRETE	SY	309	\$175.00	\$54,075.00	\$78.09	\$24,129.81			
25	ADA RAMPS - TYPE A	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,430.75	\$2,861.50			
26	ADA RAMPS - TYPE B	EA	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,120.58	\$2,120.58			
27	FENCE REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	LF	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00			
28	SOD	SY	5862	\$12.50	\$73,275.00	\$11.19	\$65,595.78			
29	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,372.19	\$8,372.19			
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,771.66	\$24,771.66			
Total for Base Bid Items				\$3,023,835.00	\$1,828,135.91					

Alternate No. 1, NE Grant St. and Grant Ct.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty.	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
31	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,976.96	\$13,976.96		
32	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,536.34	\$3,536.34		
33	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,408.94	\$4,408.94		
34	POTHOLING WATER MAIN	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,323.30	\$2,646.60		
35	WATER LINE PIPE - 2" HDPE	LF	248	\$100.00	\$24,800.00	\$41.56	\$10,306.88		
36	WATER LINE PIPE - 6" PVC	LF	791	\$152.00	\$120,232.00	\$100.78	\$79,716.98		
37	LOWERING WATER MAIN - 6"	LF	48	\$265.00	\$12,720.00	\$168.85	\$8,104.80		
38	WATER SERVICE - RE-CONNECTIONS (ALL SIZES)	EA	17	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$840.66	\$14,291.22		
39	WATER METER WELL	EA	17	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$352.83	\$5,998.11		
40	WATER LINE VALVE - 6" GATE	EA	8	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,014.93	\$8,119.44		
41	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WITH NEW HYDRANT)	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,563.42	\$9,126.84		
42	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,876.42	\$1,876.42		
43	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	12	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$153.60	\$1,843.20		
44	CURB AND GUTTER (ALL TYPES)	LF	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$48.82	\$1,464.60		
45	SIDEWALK - CONCRETE	SY	79	\$175.00	\$13,825.00	\$78.09	\$6,169.11		
46	ADA RAMPS - TYPE B	EA	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,120.58	\$2,120.58		
47	SOD	SY	353	\$12.50	\$4,412.50	\$11.19	\$3,950.07		
48	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$817.49	\$817.49		
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,418.79	\$2,418.79		
Total Alternate No. 1 Bid Items				\$315,339.50		\$180,893.37			

Alternate No. 2, NE Warrington Ct.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty.	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
50	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,851.48	\$8,851.48		
51	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,239.53	\$2,239.53		
52	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,792.14	\$2,792.14		
53	WATER LINE PIPE - 2" HDPE	LF	201	\$100.00	\$20,100.00	\$41.56	\$8,353.56		
54	WATER LINE PIPE - 6" PVC	LF	494	\$152.00	\$75,088.00	\$100.78	\$49,785.32		
55	WATER SERVICE LINE - 3/4" and 1" COPPER	LF	45	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$43.09	\$1,939.05		
56	WATER SERVICE - RE-CONNECTIONS (ALL SIZES)	EA	17	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$840.66	\$14,291.22		
57	RAISE WATER METER	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$418.00	\$418.00		
58	WATER LINE VALVE - 8" GATE	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,391.41	\$2,782.82		
59	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WITH NEW HYDRANT)	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,563.42	\$9,126.84		
60	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,876.42	\$1,876.42		
61	SIDEWALK - CONCRETE	SY	68	\$175.00	\$11,900.00	\$78.09	\$5,310.12		
62	SOD	SY	274	\$12.50	\$3,425.00	\$11.19	\$3,066.06		
63	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$517.71	\$517.71		
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,531.80	\$1,531.80		
Total Alternate No. 2 Bid Items				\$184,963.00		\$112,882.07			

Alternate No. 3, NE Woods Chapel Road

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty.	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
65	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,393.99	\$9,393.99		
66	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,376.79	\$2,376.79		
67	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,963.28	\$2,963.28		
68	WATER LINE PIPE - 2" HDPE	LF	1236	\$100.00	\$123,600.00	\$41.56	\$51,368.16		
69	WATER LINE PIPE - 8" PVC	LF	395	\$215.00	\$84,925.00	\$104.60	\$41,317.00		
70	WATER SERVICE - RE-CONNECTIONS (ALL SIZES)	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$840.66	\$1,681.32		
71	WATER LINE VALVE - 8" GATE	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,391.41	\$1,391.41		
72	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WITH NEW HYDRANT)	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,563.42	\$4,563.42		
73	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,876.42	\$1,876.42		
74	SOD	SY	62	\$12.50	\$775.00	\$11.19	\$693.78		
75	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$549.44	\$549.44		
76	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,625.69	\$1,625.69		
Total Alternate No. 3 Bid Items				\$237,300.00	\$3,761,437.50	\$119,800.70	\$2,241,712.05		

Total Base Bid and all Alternates

\$3,761,437.50

\$2,241,712.05